# AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, DIRECTOR

Certified Mail # P 368 729 488 10/05/95 - STID#

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse (510) 567-6777

Rod Kwan Auto Tech West 2703 Martin Luther King W Oakland C A 94612

D Lynn Walker Shell Oil Products Company P.o. Box 4023 Concord, ca 94524

Auto Tech West 2703 Martin L King Way Oakland, CA 94612

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Responsible Party #3 Former Operator

SITE

Date First Reported 10/11/94

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

Source: F

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Section 25297.1 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above referenced underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the SWRCB.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the SWRCB. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please fax your request to Roni Riley at the SWRCB at (916) 227-4349 or telephone (916) 227-4408 Please contact Jennifer EBERLE, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

George Young, Acting Chief Contract Project Director

c: Mike Harper, SWRCB

Please Circle One:

Delete Change

Reason:

Standard Form UST03(6/93); Report: ReimbRP 5/95

#### ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

10/05/95

#### LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 454

Auto Tech West

2703 Martin L King Way

Oakland, CA 94612

Rod Kwan Auto Tech West 2703 Martin Luther King W Oakland C A 94612

N/a Acme Western Ambulance Service 2829 California St. San Francisco C A 94115

D Lynn Walker Shell Oil Products Company P.o. Box 4023 Concord, ca 94524

Date First Reported 10/11/94 Substance: Gasoline

Petroleum (X) Yes

Source: F

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

#454 JE/PKP 368 729 488

	US Postal Service		
	Receipt for Cerl	ified Mail	
	No Insurance Coverage I	Provided.	
	Do not use for Internation	nal Mail (See reverse)	
	Sent to LYNN WALK	ER	
		4023	
	Post Office, State, & ZIP Code CONCORD CA 94524		
	Postage	\$	
	Certified Fee		
	Special Delivery Fee		
10	Restricted Delivery Fee		
199	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered		
PS Form <b>3800</b> , April 1995	Return Receipt Showing to Whorn, Date, & Addressee's Address		
800,	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$	
ŭ	Postmark or Date		
E			
ц			
S			

SENDER:  Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.  Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.  Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that a card to you.  Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if spipermit.  Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article was delivered.	ace does not	I also wish to rectollowing service extra fee):  1.	es (for an ee's Address ed Deliver
3. Article Addressed to: D. KLETTKE/ JE	4a. Article N P 368	umber 3 729 488	
LYNN WALKER	4b. Service	Туре	CX XCortified
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY	☐ Register	ed	☑XCertified
P.O. BOX 4023	☐ Express	Mail	☐ Insured
CONCORD CA 94524	☐ Return Re	ceipt for Merchandis	B □ COD
454?	7. Date of D	elivery OCT 13	3 1995
5. Received By: (Print Name)	8. Addresse and fee is	e's Address (Only paid)	if requested
6. Signature: (Addressee of Agent)			
PS Form <b>3811</b> , December 1994		Domestic Re	tum Rečeipt

# AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



RÁFAT A. SHAHID, DIRECTOR

Certified Mail # **Z 296 048 460** 10/05/95 STID# 454

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse (510) 567-6777

Rod Kwan Auto Tech West 2703 Martin Luther King W Oakland C A 94612

N/a Acme Western Ambulance Service 2829 California St. San Francisco C A 94115

Auto Tech West 2703 Martin L King Way Oakland, CA 94612

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Former Operator

SITE

Date First Reported 10/11/94

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

Source: F

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Section 25297.1 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above referenced underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the SWRCB.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the SWRCB. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please fax your request to Roni Riley at the SWRCB at (916) 227-4349 or telephone (916) 227-4408 Please contact Jennifer EBERLE, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

George Young Acting Chief Contract Project Director

Mike Harper, SWRCB

Please Circle One:

Delete Change

Reason:

Standard Form UST03(6/93) ; Report: ReimbRP 5/95

10/05/95

#### LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 454

Auto Tech West

2703 Martin L King Way

Oakland, CA 94612

Rod Kwan Auto Tech West 2703 Martin Luther King W Oakland C A 94612

N/a Acme Western Ambulance Service 2829 California St. San Francisco C A 94115

D Lynn Walker Shell Oil Products Company P.o. Box 4023 Concord, ca 94524

Date First Reported 10/11/94 Substance: Gasoline

Petroleum (X) Yes

Source: F

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

Z 296 048 460

<u> </u>	
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE	I

Receipt for Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse)

P.O.A.KLAND CA 9461 Postage	\$
Certified Fee	1
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	<u> </u>
Return Receipt Showing to Whom Date, and Addressee's Address	١,
TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
Postmark or Date	<u> </u>

Complete Asia J. and 4a & b.	following services from an extra
<ul> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the return this card to you.</li> <li>Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back</li> </ul>	
does not permit.  Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the ar  The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered	
3. Article Addressed to: D. KLETTKE /JE	4a. Article Number Z 296 048 460
ROD KWAN AUTO TECH WEST	4b. Service Type ☐ Registered ☐ Insured
2703 MARTIN LUTHER KING WY OAKLAND CA S4622	COD  Express Mail  Return Receipt for
Day Comment	7. Date of Delivery
5. Signature (Addressee)	Addressee's Address (Only if requeste and fee is paid)
6. Signature (Agent)	









RAFAT A. SHAHID. DIRECTOR

Certified Mail # 2 368 729 489

10/05/95 STID# 454 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse (510) 567-6777

Rod Kwan Auto Tech West 2703 Martin Luther King W Oakland C A 94612

N/a Acme Western Ambulance Service 2829 California St. San Francisco C A 94115

Auto Tech West 2703 Martin L King Way Oakland, CA 94612

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 FORMER OPERATOR

SITE

Date First Reported 10/11/94

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

Source: F

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Section 25297.1 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above referenced underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the SWRCB.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the SWRCB. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please fax your request to Roni Riley at the SWRCB at (916) 227-4349 or telephone (916) 227-4408 Please contact Jennifer EBERLE, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

George Young, Acting/Chief Contract Project Director

Mike Harper, SWRCB

Please Circle One:

Delete Change

Reason:

Standard Form UST03(6/93); Report: ReimbRP 5/95

### ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

10/05/95

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 454 Auto Tech West 2703 Martin L King Way Oakland, CA 94612

Rod Kwan Auto Tech West 2703 Martin Luther King W Oakland C A 94612

N/a Acme Western Ambulance Service 2829 California St. San Francisco C A 94115

D Lynn Walker Shell Oil Products Company P.o. Box 4023 Concord, ca 94524

Date First Reported 10/11/94 Substance: Gasoline

Petroleum (X) Yes

Source: F

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

#454 P 368 729 489 JE/DK , ÚS Postal Service

# Receipt for Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided.

140	insurance Coverage Provided.	
$\Box \sim$	not use for International Mail /Con	rainma!

	Sent to ACME WEST	ERN AMBULANCE
	Street & Number 2829 CALI	FORNIA ST.
	Post Office, State, & ZIP Coo SAN FRANC	ISCO CA 94115
	Postage	\$
	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
ın:	Restricted Delivery Fee	
April 1995	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
Apri	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address	
800	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
Ē	Postmark or Date	
S Form 38UU		

SENDER:  "Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.  "Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.  Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the card to you.  Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if a permit.  Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the a "The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered delivered.	pace does not  1. Addressee's Ad  ticle number.  2. Restricted Delivory
3. Article Addressed to: D. KLETTKE/JE  ACME WESTERN AMBULANCE SERVICE 2829 CALIFORNIA STREET SAN FRANCISCO CA 94115	4a. Article Number P 368 729 489 4b. Service Type Registered XXX Certified Express Mall Insured Return Receipt for Merchandise COD 7. Date of Delivery
5. Received By: (Print Name)  6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)  X  A  A  A  A  A  A  A  A  A  A  A  A	Addresseb's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)
PS Form <b>381,1</b> , December 1994	Domestic Return Receip

**AGENCY** 

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



Certified Mail # P 386 338 436

10/11/94 STID# 454 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Program

1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy., #250 Alameda CA 94502-6577 (510)567-6700

#### Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Rod Kwan Auto Tech West 2703 Martin Luther King W Oakland C A 94612

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

N/a Acme Western Ambulance Service 2829 California St. San Francisco C A 94115

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Auto Tech West 2703 Martin L King Way Oakland, CA 94612

SITE

Date First Reported 10/11/94

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Jennifer EBERLE, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

: X Reason: M

Post-It™ brand fax transmittal memo 7671 # of pages >

To Cim Johansen From J. S. Corle.

Co.

Dept. Phone #

Fax # 15-93 -0196 Fax #

P 386 338 436

#454 Receipt for Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do not use for International Mail (See Reverse) Sent Acme Western Ambulance Servide 2829 California St. Street PO. State and P. Code
San Francisco CA 94115 Postage Ş Certified Fee Special Delivery rice Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered PS Form 3800, June 1991 Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address TOTAL Postage & Fees \$ Postmark or Date

/erse sta	Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, and 4a & b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the return this card to you.	100/.
e re	Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back does not permit.     Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the art	
91	delivered.	and the date  2.  Restricted Delivery  Consult postmaster for fee.
Meted	3. Article Addressed to: JE #454	4a. Article Number P 386 338 436
comp	Acme Western Ambulance Service 2829 California Street	4b. Service Type ☐ Registered ☐ Insured
<b>TESS</b>	San Francisco CA 94115	Certified COD Express Mail Return Receipt for
ADD	\h 0000 a	7. Date of Delivery
U.S.	5. Sanding (andlesseer	Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)
E	6. Signature (Agent)	ond too to paray



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



Certified Mail # P 386 338 435

10/11/94 STID# 454 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Program

1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy., #25( Alameda CA 94502-6577 (510)567-6700

# Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Rod Kwan Auto Tech West 2703 Martin Luther King W Oakland C A 94612

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

N/a Acme Western Ambulance Service 2829 California St. San Francisco C A 94115

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Auto Tech West 2703 Martin L King Way Oakland, CA 94612

SITE

Date First Reported 10/11/94

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Jennifer EBERLE, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

Mike Harper, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

: X Reason: \\ \( \lambda \)

# P.386 338 435

(F)
#454
# TUT
Z, IM

# Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do not use for International Mail
(See Reverse)

	(F. A. C. TIC FOI 307	
	Sent in Rod Kwan	
1	Street 2703 Martin L	uther King
	P.O., Sidaki and CA 94	612
	Postage	40
Ì	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
PS Form <b>3800</b> , June 1991	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, and Addressee's Address	
ٽ <u>'</u>	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
380	Postmark or Date	
Ë		
န်		
-		

Complete items 3, and 4 and 4 services.	l also wish to receive the
Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so the sturn this card to you.	following services (for an extra fee):
Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back ses not permit.	·
Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailplace below the ar The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered	ticle number. 2. Restricted Delivery .
elivered.	Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: JE #454	4a. Article Number
	P 386 338 435
Rod Kwan	4b. Service Type
Auto Tech West	☐ Registered ☐ Insured
2703 Martin Luther King Way	☐ CoD ☐ COD
Oakland CA 94612	☐ Express Mail ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise
Road V.	7. Date of Delivery
. Signature (Addressee)	Addressee's Address (Only if requeste and fee is paid)
. Signature (Agent)	-{
E Prime ,	1.4